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Names of persons married,

Pllkington, Amelia

— Anne

~— Bertram J,
— Doris N,
— Dorothy
hand Dorothy i,

— Blizabeth &,

— Bllen

~— Ellen

-— EBlsie

~— Ethel M,
— Florence
— Florence
— Frank M,
— Frederick
— Harry

— Helen

— James

— James A,
— James B,
— James H,
— Jane E,
— Joe H,

— John

— John T.
— Joseph

— Laura E,
— Lilian

— Lily

— Marcaret
— Marion

— Hary

— Mary J,
— Matthew J.
— lay

— Millicent
— Nora E,
— Percy

~— Rose M,
— Sarah A,
~— Thomas

— Thomas L,
— Violet

— William
P11, Arthur F,
— Clarice V,
— Prederick J,
— #William J,

Pillage, Susan H,

Pillar, Alice
— £dith

filler, Clara D,

~— Lilian G,

Pilley, Charles W,F,

— Sarah
— {iinifred D,

Pillidge, Caleb J,a,

-— Huriel S.
— Philip H,T,
Pilling, Ada

— aArthur
— Arthur T,
— {eclly
— (lara

- Dick

— Edith

— Eally J,
— Brnest

— Florence 3,4,

— George H,
—~— Juames

Bentley
Wilcock
Clayton
Padion
Sefton

Griffiths

Allen

Hutchinson

Tetlow
Turner
Dixon
Pearce
£nowles
Affleck

Wolfendale
Croumpton
Crompton

Lowe

Fairclough

Halsall
Shenton
Wright
¥illar
Woan
Hodgson
ltoushton
Hurat
Tracey
Fitts
Lamb

Cotterill
Towml inson

Shaw
¥rizht
lahoney
Parnwell

Whitenouse

Wilson
Norbury
Butcher
Jones
Houlker
Knowles
Power
Bailey

Bannister

Turnbull
Rogs
Howell
korris
HeBride
Walker
Crook
Rowland
faton
Rose
Kirk
¥arner
hicholas
Peters
Tyson
Hamer
Riley
Grant
Burnett
Kelly
Morris
Litton
Shaw
Hodson
Gibson
Benfield
Lowe
Cox
Roberta

District.  Vol,

Bury 8
Lancaster 8
Blackburn 8
Stockport 8
Chorley 8
Bucklow 8
Barton I, 8
Sunderland 10
Oldham 8
0ldham 8
Prescot 8
Chapel-le~F, 7
Wigan 8
Chester-le~S,10
Bolton 8
Leigh 8
Haslingden 8
Blackburn 8
Prescot 8
Blackburn 8
Oraskirk 8
Barrow S, 7
Blackburn 8
Blackburn 8
Haslingden 8
Chorley 8
Leigh 8
Rochdale 8
Islington 1
Manchester S, 8
Stoke T, 6
Blackburn 8
Salford 8
¥izan 8
Bradford 9
Huntingdon 3
Hanchestor S, 8
,Derby 8
W, Derby 8
Rochdale 8
Lewlsham 1
Blackburn 8
Wigan 8
Marylebone 1
Leigh 8
Chorley 8
Bedford 3
dootle 10
tanlsworth 1
Merlden 6
Devonport 5
Hartlepool 10
Tiverton 5
St,Thomas 5
Warrington 8
W, Ham 4
Sheffield 9
Brentford 3
Ilymouth 5
Cardirs 11
Plymouth 5
Huslingden 8
Ashton 8
Burnley 8
Haslingden 8
¥anchester S, 8
llancnester S, 8
Haslingden 8
Rochdale 8
Rochdale 8
Halifax 9
Rochdale 8
Bolton 8
Rotherham 9
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1244
2025
998
293
1286
649
1491

- 1315

2439
2247
1501
2264
121
1254
739
696
392
1061
1628
1008
1793
504
1040

868a

329
1257
5617
55
476
228
529
1224
863
101
520
764
365
945
947
45
2810
1215
262
1797
596
15316
857
1428
972
1693
8m
33V
979
131
363
780
1481
550
584
1107
666
346
2099
600
265
490
286
354
127
156
1205
113
832
1718
869

MARRIAGES REGISTERED IN JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 1029,

Names of persons married,

District,  vVol,

Pilling, James
— Jepsie

— Lily

~— Mary W,

—~ Hay

—~ Nellie

~— Rhoda

— William

— William

Pillinger, Alfred H,

— Gordon
— Herbert W,
— Leslie H,

Pillings, Frederick J,
P{llow, Florence 4,
Pilmer, Catherine

— George
— James
Piluwour, alfred

Pilsbury, Churles

— John D,

- John W.

Pilsworth, Alfred

Plubblet, John
Pimblett, Annie
— Doris
— Hilda
— llabel

Plubley, James S,

— Winifred L,
Pimblott, Elsie
— Minnie
Pimlett, Doris
Pimley, Charles
— Harry

Pimlott, Doris ¥,

— Elsie

— MNay

— William
Plu, Alice
— PFlorence M.
— Frances I,

— Gladys i,
— HNorris ¥,

Pinborough, Helly
Finch, Florence i,

— Isabel
— leonard R,
-— Winnie I,

Pincham, Caroline M,

— Stanley

Pinchoeck, Alfred

~ May

— William

— Winifred B,
Pinchen, Thouas

— Violet
Pincher, George
— MNary E,

— Thomes 4,

Pinchers, Ivy 4,
Pinches, Alfred J,

— Norah 4,
— Violet Ao

Pinchien, Harold R,
Pinchin, Edward c,

— Ethel
— Sarsh E,
— Sldney R,

Pinching, Reginald ¢,

— Sidney D, P,

Pinckney, Elizabeth M,
Pincombe, Arthur W,

— Leonarg C,

Cornthwaite
Greenhalgh

Jones
Higham
Allcotk
Rothwell
Willis
Littler
Burrows
Clark
Morris
Hann
Smith
Mason
Hardy
Steeples
Nicholle
Higgins
Smi th
Lewis
Johnson
Thompson
Lawrence
Cooper
Parp
Henderson
Callaghan
Houghton
Tunstall
Glags
Lockett
Chorlton
Higham
Daiwson
Tootle
Proctor
¥ebater
kountford
Roscoe
Allen
Lewis
Foyle
Granville
Sharp
Ward
Vincent
Fartin
Berry
Ireland
Rimmer
Lee
Larriott
Sims
Davidson
Brown
Dey
Dorney
Creen or
Love
Green
Earitn
fagon
Butler
Buckle
Herses
Cuy
Watson
Moore
Stuart
Booth
Farmer
Hickman
Cridley
Cracknell
Petch
Orchard
Fudge

Bolton
Bolton
Haslingden
fiigan
Burnl ey
Burnley
Wokingham
#igan
Prescot
Bristol
Croydon
Bristol
Swindon
Croydon
Lewisham
Wakefield
flakefield
Wekefield
Castle i,
fiolverhampton @
Wolverhampton 6
Wolverhampton §
Cambridge
Manafield
Liverpool
¥arrington
R, Derby
Leigh
Prescot

W, Derby
Ormskirk
Stockport
Barton I,
W,Derby
Blackburn
Blackburn
Liverpool
Stoke T,
0ldham

Bury
Hammers:af th
Birmingham S,
Pocklington

COWDOHVDITODLD IR DODDODBDD

—

Lambeth
Southwark
Hochford
Newton 4,
Lancagter
Ormskirk
Plyuapton
Basford -
Brentford
Sheffield
Edmonton
Ecclesall B,
Stepney
Birmingham §,
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Huddersfield
Salford
kalsall
S0lihull
Bristol
Liverpool
Walsall
Rhayader 1
Manchester N,
Kingston
Basford
Henley
Henley
Hildenhall
Holborn
Houghton

W Ham
Taunton
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